Source:	"Nielsen	Homescan	Panel	Data,	Total	U.S.,	All	Outlets,	52	weeks	ending	2/24/18"

SALES	PER	SQFT	AT	MATURITY	3	 																					$	753

INVESTMENT	PAYBACK	4	 					24	-36	Months

2018	 20	-	30

2019	 80	-	120

2020	 130	-	170

2021	 180	-	220

2022	 230	-	270

2023	 255	-	295

TOTAL	 1000

YEAR	1	 MATURITY

Sales	 $	375	 $	640

Cost	of	Sales	1	 $	373	 $	416

ContribuLon	Margin	 $	2	 $	224

SG	&	A	(Adjusted)	2	 $	27	 $	34

NET	CONTRIBUTION	 ($25)	 $	190

NET	CONTRIBUTION	MARGIN	 (7%)	 30%

14

VETIQ	CLINIC	PROJECTIONS

1.  Cost	of	sales:		wages,	COGS,	supplies,	marke-ng
2.  SG&A:		rent,	merchant	fees,	telecom;	excludes	deprecia-on	and

one--me	opening	expenses	of	$70,000	per	clinic.
3.  Average	Clinic	size	is	850	sqV
4.  Company	expects	to	spend	$130,000	in	capital	expenditures	per	clinic.

The	Average	U.S.	Veterinary	Clinic	Has	$707,000	in	Service	Revenue
Per	Year	According	to	American	Animal	Hospital	AssociaLon	(AAHA)

NEW	CLINIC	ROLLOUT	TARGET

UNIT	ECONOMICS	AND	PROJECTED	BUILDOUT	SCHEDULE

In	thousands

In	dollars

15

JOHN	NEWLAND
CHIEF	FINANCIAL	OFFICER

PRO	FORMA	REVIEW

16

PRO	FORMA	FINANCIAL	DATA*

HISTORICAL

$	IN	MILLIONS	 PETIQ	 VIP	 RECLASS	&
ELIMINATIONS	 ADJUSTMENTS	 PRO	FORMA

NET	SALES	 $266.7	 $251.9	 ($111.1)	 $407.5

COST	OF	SALES	 $215.5	 $176.6	 ($73.7)	 $318.4

GROSS	PROFIT	 $51.2	 $75.3	 ($37.4)	 $89.1

G&A	 $37.9	 $67.4	 ($37.4)	 $5.6	 $73.4

OPERATING	INCOME	 $13.3	 $8.0	 ($5.6)	 $15.6

OTHER	INCOME	 ($1.5)	 ($0.2)	 ($6.2)	 ($7.8)

NET	INCOME	 $7.8	 $7.5	 ($12.5)	 $2.8

ADJ	EBITDA	 $22.3	 $11.0	 $33.4

UNAUDITED	PRO	FORMA	CONDENSED	COMBINED	STATEMENT	OF	OPERATIONS	DATA
FOR	THE	YEAR	ENDED	DECEMBER	31,	2017

Notes:	*	See	PetIQ’s	Form	8-K/A	filed	with	the	SEC	on	April	2,	2018	for	audited	consolidated	financial	statements	of	VIP	(comprised	of	the	consolidated	balance	sheet	as	of	December	31,	2017,	2016	and	2015,	and	the	related
consolidated	statements	of	operaGons,	stockholder’s	equity	and	cash	flows	for	the	years	ended	December	31,	2017,	2016	and	2015,	and	the	related	notes	thereto)	as	well	as	the	unaudited	pro	forma	combined	balance	sheet	as

[…]

$500.0

Historical	 Intercompany	 Pro	Forma

	$126.5		 $(37.4)

	$89.1

	$(10.0)

	$10.0

	$30.0

	$50.0

	$70.0

	$90.0

	$110.0

	$130.0

Historical	 Reclass	 Pro	Forma

	$105.3		 ($37.4)

$5.5	 $73.4

	$(13.0)

	$7.0

	$27.0

	$47.0

	$67.0

	$87.0

	$107.0

Historical	 Reclass	 Adjustments	 Proforma

17

PRO	FORMA	BRIDGE

NET	SALES	 GROSS	PROFIT	 G&A

INTERCOMPANY	 RECLASSES	 ADJUSTMENTS

Represents	the	elimina-on	of	sales	from
VIP	to	PetIQ	for	the	period.

Represents	the	reclassifica-on	of	certain
expenses	directly	related	to	revenue	into
cost	of	sales	rather	than	G&A	to	conform	to
PetIQ’s	accoun-ng	policies	SEC	rules.

Represents	the	following:
•  Addi-on	of	certain	intangible	amor-za-on	($5.5M)

and	stock	based	compensa-on	costs	($2.4M)	to	VIP
historical	financial	statements.

•  Elimina-on	of	transac-onal	costs	associated	with
the	purchase	of	VIP	($2M)	and	certain	historical	VIP
amor-za-on	expenses	($0.4M).

FOR	THE	YEAR	ENDED	DECEMBER	31,	2017

Combined	 Combined	 Combined

18

OPERATIONAL	ADJUSTMENTS

OPERATIONAL	ADJUSTMENTS	 AS	ADJUSTED

$	IN	MILLIONS	 PRO	FORMA	 DISTRIBUTOR
RATIONALIZATION	 OTHER	 PRO	FORMA

SALES	 $407.5	 ($14.5)	 $393.0

							Products	 $335.5	 ($14.5)	 $321.0

							Services	 $72.0	 $72.0

COST	OF	SALES	 $318.4	 ($13.2)	 $305.3

GROSS	PROFIT	 $89.1		 ($1.3)	 $87.8

G&A	 $73.4		 ($2.7)	 $70.7

OPERATING	INCOME	 $15.6	 ($1.3)	 $2.7	 $17.0

OTHER	INCOME	 ($7.8)	 ($7.8)

NET	INCOME	 $2.8	 ($1.0)	 $2.2	 $4.0

ADJ	EBITDA	 $33.4	 ($1.3)	 ($.0)	 $32.1

Distributor	RaLonalizaLon
VIP	distributed	to	a	handful	of	other	suppliers	and	retailers	that
the	combined	company	will	no	longer	serve.		In	partnership
with	our	suppliers,	PetIQ	is	pursuing	a	more	strategic	plan	in
order	to	support	its	channel	strategy	in	the	market.		The	as
adjusted	pro	forma	amounts	reflect	the	shiV	away	from
opportunis-c	customers.

Other
For	compara-ve	purposes,	costs	associated	with	PetIQ’s	public
offering	have	been	excluded	from	the	as	adjusted	pro	forma
amounts.

19

JOHN	NEWLAND
CHIEF	FINANCIAL	OFFICER

2018	AND	BEYOND

20

2018	GUIDANCE

$	IN	MILLIONS	 2017	 PRO	FORMA	 2017	AS	ADJUSTED